
SUN TOURNAMENT WINTER 2026 (as of 2/27/26)

TOURNAMENT (as of 2/27/26)

                WEEK                 TOTAL SESSION 1                 WEEK                 TOTAL SESSION 1

1 - REDEEMED AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. 2 - SPOONER AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Leibert, Barron 16 13 16 13 0.813 0.000 Gloyd, Mike 17 11 17 11 0.647 0.000

Anderson, Kelly 11 5 11 5 0.455 0.000 Casady, Tom 21 13 21 13 0.619 0.000

Doran, John 21 14 21 14 0.667 0.000 Castro, John 12 9 12 9 0.750 0.000

Ehman, Rick 16 10 16 10 0.625 0.000 Estrada, Ralph 9 8 9 8 0.889 0.000

Flores, Ernie 14 6 14 6 0.429 0.000 Fiasche, Gino 10 8 10 8 0.800 0.000

Hendrikse, Jon 16 11 16 11 0.688 0.000 Fitzenberger, Mike 20 11 20 11 0.550 0.000

Hubbard, Bob 10 8 10 8 0.800 0.000 Gutterman, Phil 12 6 12 6 0.500 0.000

Lamoree, Richard 13 9 13 9 0.692 0.000 Kuechler, Mark 20 12 20 12 0.600 0.000

Long, Don 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Melosi, Dan 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Torregrossa, Mario 9 4 9 4 0.444 0.000 Neumann, Randy 22 17 22 17 0.773 0.000

TEAM 126 80 126 80 0.635 TEAM 143 95 143 95 0.664

SESSION 1 SESSION 1

3 - HILBY AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. 4 - WOLFE AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Carmichael, Ron 12 5 12 5 0.417 0.000 Hobby, Marty 15 13 15 13 0.867 0.000

Denham, Brian 8 3 8 3 0.375 0.000 Aldridge, Mike 14 9 14 9 0.643 0.000

Henderson, Dennis 23 16 23 16 0.696 0.000 Cooper, Dave 12 8 12 8 0.667 0.000

Reed, Bob 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Davenport, Bill 14 8 14 8 0.571 0.000

Reese, Chris 16 9 16 9 0.563 0.000 Gregg, Mickey 15 11 15 11 0.733 0.000

Scarpelli, Frank 4 2 4 2 0.500 0.000 Pochardt, Craig 20 12 20 12 0.600 0.000

Leatherbarrow, Gordon 8 6 8 6 0.750 0.000 Santucci, Alex 23 15 23 15 0.652 0.000

Votel, Jim 8 5 8 5 0.625 0.000 Siegele, George 26 22 26 22 0.846 0.000

Oien, Rick 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Wendt, Brad 13 9 13 9 0.692 0.000

Kee, Billy 4 3 4 3 0.750 0.000 Wicks, Bob 13 9 13 9 0.692 0.000

TEAM 83 49 83 49 0.590 TEAM 165 116 165 116 0.703

SESSION 1 SESSION 1

SUBS AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. SUBS (LAKES) AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Burns, Tim 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Malachuk, Dan 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Carmichael, Kurt 4 0 4 0 0.000 0.000 Swann, David 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Hoyt, Garret 4 3 4 3 0.750 0.000 Jacobson, Bill 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Guidi, Ron 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Matson, Bill 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Schappert, Joe 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Commisto, Joe 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Platt, Dave 10 6 10 6 0.600 0.000 Littleford, Warren 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Whitney, Kim 4 3 4 3 0.750 0.000 Fulton, Don 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Murphy, Pat 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 NOT PLAYING

Martin, Jack 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Chilton, Tom 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Jensen, Chris 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Yoakum, Jay 6 5 6 5 0.833 0.000

Lewis, Shaun 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Baker, Chris 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

TOP 10 HR Sum of HR TOP 10 4B Sum of 4B MINIMUM AB 6

Siegele, George 8 TOP 10 OB AB OB AB OB AVG.

Doran, John 6 Estrada, Ralph 9 8 9 8 0.889

Hobby, Marty 5 Hobby, Marty 15 13 15 13 0.867

Henderson, Dennis 4 Siegele, George 26 22 26 22 0.846

Fiasche, Gino 3 Yoakum, Jay 0 0 6 5 0.833

Leibert, Barron 2 Leibert, Barron 16 13 16 13 0.813

Fitzenberger, Mike 2 Hubbard, Bob 10 8 10 8 0.800

Scarpelli, Frank 1 Fiasche, Gino 10 8 10 8 0.800

Leatherbarrow, Gordon 1 Neumann, Randy 22 17 22 17 0.773

Aldridge, Mike 1 Leatherbarrow, Gordon 8 6 8 6 0.750

Hoyt, Garret 1 Castro, John 12 9 12 9 0.750


